
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:836
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
NATIONAL MEDIA AWARDS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a National Media Awards Scheme is under examination of the Government

(b) if so, the full details thereof;

(c) the category of persons who are likely to be covered under this scheme; and

(d) by when the scheme is likely to be finalized/implemented.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M.JATUA)

(a): The Media Awards Scheme was under examination in the 11 Plan period which was subsequently dropped as no outlay was earmarked. At present no National Media Award Scheme is under examination in the Ministry in the 12th Five Year Plan.

(b) to (d): Do not arise
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